Attorney **Ashley N. Bell** is a native of Mobile, Alabama, and is now an active resident of Shelby County. She is happily married with three 3 wonderful children, and is a member of Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Incorporated. Attorney Bell is a full-time practicing Attorney in AL, the Founder of A. Bell Law Firm, LLC., and serves as a Special Municipal Court Judge. In addition, Attorney Bell is the Democratic nominee for Shelby County District Court Judge, Place 2.

As a practicing Attorney, Mrs. Bell has devoted her life to Criminal Defense, Juvenile Law, and Family Law/ Domestic Relations. She is licensed to practice before all Alabama State Courts, as well as Federal Courts in the Northern and Southern Districts of Alabama. With a wealth of experience in the Legal Field and a deep commitment to Justice, Attorney Bell has a comprehensive understanding of the Legal System and the needs of the local community. She is known for her unwavering commitment to upholding the law, ensuring fair and impartial justice, and protecting the rights of all individuals. In addition, Attorney Bell continues to devote pro bono work hours with underserved populations.